

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 16340/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 7392/2008

UMESH SHRIKANT SHETYE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR,RATNAGIRI DIST.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

The election which is scheduled for 20th
December, 2009, may go on but the result thereof will
not be declared till further orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER