

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35396/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in
7411/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No.

UMESH SHRIKANT SHETYE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating interim order)

Date: 23/02/2010

This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant (s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the special leave petition along with the
I.A. on 8th March, 2010.In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit may be
filed.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master