

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35395/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in  
7392/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

WP No.

UMESH SHRIKANT SHETYE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR,RATNAGIRI DIST.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., vacating interim order, exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned order, permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35394 of 2009

[UMESH SHRIKANT SHETYE & ANR. V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/  
c of the impugned order, vacating interim order and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 35396 of 2009

[UMESH SHRIKANT SHETYA & ANR. V. COLLECTOR, RATNAGIRI & ORS.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from O.T.,  
vacating interim order and office report)

Date: 06/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)  
In all 3 SLPs

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday U. lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For RR No. 11

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) 35395 of 2009

2

For State

Mr. Chinmoy A Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay v. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned.

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER